CLEERLINE"

FIBER OPTICS REDEFINED

LC/UPC Multimode OM3-4 Connector

SSF-LC-MMFPC-10

SKU: 161373

Cleerline™ LC multimode OM3/4 mechanical connectors ensure precise fiber alignment, producing low loss
terminations for your multimode fiber. Connectors are compatible with 250 pm, 900 um, 2 mm and 3 mm fiber
cables. No crimping or proprietary tooling is required to terminate. The connectors feature a large confirmation
window for easy verification and a V-groove channel for easy fiber insertion. Cleerline™ LC multimode OM3/4
Connectors are compatible with all SSF™ fibers as well as standard 50/125 multimode fibers.

Features

¢ Pre-polished connectors

No crimping required

Large confirmation window

Exclusive hinge-based design

Compatible with 250 ?m, 900 ?m, 2.0 mm, and 3.0 mm cable
Build-up tubes included
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